

Central Montana Shootout Youth 3 on 3 Tournament Wild West Hoopfest

Waiver and Release Form

Participants in the Central Montana Shootout Tournament Wild West Hoopfest assume and acknowledge the unavoidable risks inherent in playing and watching basketball, including, but not limited to, bodily injury and physical harm to the participants and spectators.

In consideration of the privilege of participating in the Tournament, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the person registering his/her team (hereinafter "Registrant"), on behalf of himself/herself, his/her heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, his/her teammates, and his/her teammates' heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, does forever and finally release, remise, acquit, satisfy, and forever discharge the Central Montana Shootout, LLC, the Tournament Sponsors, Volunteers, Co-Directors, Referees, Scorekeepers, Athletic Trainers, and Announcers, the Stanford and Geyser School Districts, and the Agents, Representatives, and Employees of all of the foregoing parties (hereinafter "Central Montana Shootout Tournament Parties") of and from all actions, causes of action, suits damages, judgments, executions, claims, and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, which may arise for or against the Central Montana Shootout Tournament Parties as a result of or in relation to the Registrant's or his/her teammates' participation in the Central Montana Shootout Basketball Tournament.

By participating in the Tournament, the Registrant and his/her teammates accept the playing surfaces of the courts as being safe. By registering his/her team, the Registrant represents that he/she has the legal authority to act on behalf of his/her teammates and their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns. This release is meant to be a full and complete release of the Central Montana Shootout Tournament Parties from any and all liability that may arise from the Registrant's or his/her teammates' participation in the Central Montana Shootout Basketball Tournament. This release is given freely and voluntarily by the Registrant, his/her team members, and their heirs, legal representatives, and assigns and is meant to remain in existence throughout the duration of the Tournament.

Team Name		
Team Registrant Signature & Print Name	Date	
Parent Signature (if student is 17 years of age or younger) & Print Name	Date	